# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI513230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Reynolds	04/17/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	IP Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	5408 NE 88th Street, A-101	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98665	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D857285
Patent Number:	D881445
Patent Number:	D904674
Patent Number:	D951525
Application Number:	29837788

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5136516433

Email: svoit@fbtlaw.com,hhall@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Seth A. Voit

**Address Line 1:** 301 East Fourth Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W200.D109C6 (0771861)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hope Hall	
SIGNATURE:	Hope Hall	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2024	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ReynoldstoIPHoldings#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068663 FRAME: 0743

508774050

Attorney Do. No. W200.D006

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christopher Reynolds, residing in Vancouver, WA (USA), have invented an invention entitled DOUBLE ENDED LAMP REFLECTOR KIT, for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on 11 February 2014 and given application serial number 29/481,879;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to me by IP Holdings, LLC, a Washington corporation, which has a business address at 5408 N.E. 88<sup>th</sup> Street, A-101, Vancouver, WA 98665, I do hereby assign unto the same IP Holdings, LLC, the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: 4/17/14

Christopher Reynolds

PATENT REEL: 068663 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 09/23/2024